Where financial guarantees are required 1738 

by other state or federal agencies for specific mitigation features, additional financial 1739 

guarantees for those features are not required under this provision. 1740 

(b) The financial guarantee shall be in the amount of one hundred and twenty-five percent 1741 

(125%) of the estimated cost of the uncompleted actions and/or the estimated cost of 1742 

restoring the functions and values of the critical area that are at risk.  1743 

(c) The financial guarantee may be in the form of a surety bond, performance bond, assignment 1744